Share price (SEK) 7.2

Number of shares (m) 68.7

Market Cap (MSEK) 495

Net cash (MSEK) 52

Free float (%)

43 %

Daily turnover (’000) 350

Analysts:

Henrik Alveskog
henrik.alveskog@redeye.se

Dennis Berggren
dennis.berggren@redeye.se

Positive EBITDA in Q4
 The Q1-numbers did not include any big surprises, but

there have been some encouraging news lately. New

orders from clients who are aiming for big

constellations and ÅACs' recent announcement that

they expect positive EBITDA in Q4 this year.

 ÅAC Microtec recently merged with Clyde Space

creating a much stronger company on all accounts.

The market for small satellites is booming and the new

company is very well positioned to leverage on this.

 We have made some minor adjustments in our

forecasts. Somewhat higher sales and lower costs. The

fair value in our base case scenario increases to SEK

8.3, vs SEK 8.0 before. The valuation range in

unchanged (SEK 5-12).

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

26-May 24-Aug 22-Nov 20-Feb 21-May

OMXS 30 ÅAC Microtec

Management Ownership Profit outlook Profitability Financial strength

Summary

ÅAC Microtec (AAC.ST)

Redeye Rating (0 – 10 points)

 2016 2017 2018E 2019E 2020E

Revenue, MSEK 23 13 93 142 209

Growth -8% -42% 598% 53% 48%

EBITDA -17 -21 -13 9 32
EBITDA margin -73% -161% -14% 6% 15%

EBIT -23 -27 -60 -36 -13
EBIT margin -99% -203% -64% -25% -6%

Pre-tax earnings -24 -27 -60 -36 -13
Net earnings -24 -27 -60 -27 -10
Net margin -106% -203% -64% -19% -5%

2016 2017 2018E 2019E 2020E

P/E adj. 0.0 0.0 -8.3 -18.3 -49.7
EV/S -3.2 -2.8 5.0 3.3 2.2
EV/EBITDA 4.4 1.7 -35.1 54.1 14.2

2016 2017 2018E 2019E 2020E

Dividend/Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPS adj. -0.77 -0.85 -0.87 -0.39 -0.14

ÅAC Microtec

Company analysis
2

Redeye Rating: Background and definitions

The aim of a Redeye Rating is to help investors identify high-quality companies with attractive valuation.

Company Qualities

The aim of Company Qualities is to provide a well-structured and clear profile of a company’s qualities (or

operating risk) – its chances of surviving and its potential for achieving long-term stable profit growth.

We categorize a company’s qualities on a ten-point scale based on five valuation keys; 1 – Management, 2 –

Ownership, 3 – Profit Outlook, 4 – Profitability and 5 – Financial Strength.